
Helen Bailey
Chief Executive
Responsible for implementing the decisions of the 
council ensuring all functions, duties and powers are 
properly exercised and overseeing the efficient 
planning of the council’s services. The Chief Executive 
is also the Electoral Registration and Returning Officer.

Spencer Palmer 
Strategic Director
 of Environment, 
Housing and 
Neighbourhoods

Housing, Planning and 
Licensing
Highways, Transport and 
Regulatory Services
Building control
Environmental and Waste 
Management, Street Cleaning 
and  Parking Services 
Sutton Housing Partnership, 
SDEN, Sutton Living and 
Encompass
Leadership of the Climate 
Emergency response

Nick Ireland
Strategic 
Director of 
People Services

Adults Social Care
Children's Social Care
Education and Special Needs
Safeguarding
Pupil based commissioning
Cognus
Accountability for Safeguarding
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Assistant Director of Business Services

Richard Simpson
Strategic Director 
of Resources

Finance (statutory CFO)
HR and OD
Digital and ICT
Asset Planning, Management 
and and Capital Delivery
Business Services
Customers, Transformation and 
Strategy
Law and Governance - 
Monitoring Office

Imran Choudhury
Strategic Director 
of Public Health 
and Wellbeing 

Public Health
Substance misuse, sexual health 
and family planning, health 
visiting, school nursing and family 
nurse partnership and health 
lifestyles, Health protection, 
Quality Assurance
Health Service Commissioning
Libraries, Culture  and Leisure, 
health and social care 
integration.  Transport for older 
people, meals on wheels, 
Sutton College, the Social 
Inclusion Centre and the Life 
Centre, Accountability for VCS

Carolyn Dwyer
Strategic Director of 
Development, 
Growth and R
Egeneration
 (24 month term)

Strategic Regeneration
Economic Development
Delivery of the London Cancer Hub
Employment and skills
Dotted line reporting for Planning

Martha Matheou
Head of Electoral 
Services
Responsible for electoral registration, 
electoral administration and the delivery of 
all electoral functions.
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Director Children’s Service
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Sam Barker
Assistant Director of Customers, 
Transformation & Strategy

Martha Matheou
Head of Electoral Services

Emily Nice
Assistant Director, HR & OD

Tim Martin
Assistant Director Law & Governance 
(Monitoring Office)r

Beth Wilson
Head of Children's Health Services 
Sutton Health and Care

Clare Ridsdill Smith
Head of Public Health Integration

Kieran Holliday
Strategic Lead Education

Sandra Howard
Assistant Director Adults Social Care

Tendai Dooley
Assistant Director Children’s Social Care 
and Safeguarding

Jack Cutler
Head of Pupil Based Commissioning

Lucy Botting
Director of Sutton Health and Care
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Amanda Cherrington
Head of Economic Renewal and 
Regeneration Sarah Rye

Assistant Director of Highways, 
Transport, and Regulatory Services

Andrew Webber
Head of Development Management and Strategic Planning

Andrew Webber
Head of Development Management and 
Strategic Planning

Carolyn Dwyer
Strategic Director of Development, 
Growth and Regeneration



Imran Choudhury
Strategic Director of Public Health and Wellbeing

Clare Ridsdill Smith
Head of Public Health Integration

Beth Wilson
Head of Children's Health Services Sutton 

Health and Care

Public Health and Wellbeing

Jan Underhill
Assistant Director of Wellbeing

Kelly Saini Badwal
Head of Cultural Services

Andrew Clark
Promoting Independence Programme 

Manager

Jean Bywaters
Registration Service Manager and Superintendent 

Registrar 

Tom Dillon
Principal, Sutton College
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DEVELOPMENT, GROWTH AND REGENERATION

Amanda Cherrington
Head of Economic Renewal and 

Regeneration



Spencer Palmer
Strategic Director Environment, Housing and 

Neighbourhoods

ENVIRONMENT, HOUSING and NEIGHBOURHOODS

Andy Webber
Head of Development Management and 

Strategic Planning

Simon Latham
Assistant Director, Housing and 

Regeneration

Jennifer Sibley 
Assistant Director, Environment 

Andrew Chandler
Head of Waste and Street Cleansing

Mark Dalzell
Head of Parks and Open Spaces

Adam Tucker
Head of Housing Enabling and Development

Victoria Jeffery
Head of Climate Change & Sustainability 

Sarah Rye
Assistant Director, Highways, Transport and 

Regulatory Services (Interim)

Jayne Dando
Head of Highways and Transport

Fiona Meads
Group Manager Enforcement Services

Michael Hunte
Housing Regeneration Manager

Trevor Hart
Housing Strategy and Commissioning 

Manager
Matthew Donaldson

Head of Parking and CCTV



Nick Ireland
Strategic Director of People Services

PEOPLE SERVICES DIRECTORATE

Jonathan Williams
Director, People Services -Children's 

Services

Sandra Howard
Assistant Director, People Services (Adult 

Social Care)

Lynne Brown
Head of Service: Carshalton Locality, 

Hospitals and Reablement

Steph  Diffey
Interim Head of Service - Sutton and Cheam 

Locality/ Mental Health Lead

Andrea Green
Head of Service - All Age Learning Disability 

Michael Taylor
Head of Service - Corporate Parenting

Kieran Holliday
Strategic Lead Education

Colin Grant
Head of Service - Wallington Locality and 
Integration Lead

Deborah Brough
Head of Safeguarding and Principal Social 

Worker (AMHP)

Amalia Banon
Head Of SEND

Jackie McCarthy
Head of Service - Family Support and Care 

Planning

Debbie Owen
Head of Service, Quality Assurance, Practice 

and Performance

Sharon Wiltshire
Social Care Support Manager

Jack Cutler
Head of Pupil Based 

Commissioning

Tendai Dooley
Assistant Director Children’s Services and 

Safeguarding

Averil Kathan
(Andrea Bryant - Interim)

Head of Service - Referral, Out of Hours and 
Children and Young People with Disabilities

Angela Killalea
Head of Service - Targeted Early Help and 
Integrated Support



Richard Simpson
Strategic Director of Resources

RESOURCES DIRECTORATE

Thuso Selelo
Assistant Director, Asset Planning, Management 

and Capital Delivery

Sam Barker
Assistant Director, Customers, Transformation 

and Strategy

Victoria Goddard
Assistant Director, Finance

Emily Nice
Assistant Director, HR and OD 

Katie Johnstone
Head of Commissioning and Health Integration

Andrien Meyers
Head of Pensions Investment

Louise Fenner
Head of Communications and Engagement

Paul Algeo
Head Of Programme and Projects

MarK Vucic (interim)
Head of Commercial Finance and Investment

Jez Simans
Head of Financial Reporting and Control

Bradley Peyton
Head of Financial Planning and Business 

Partnering and Head of Insurance

Christopher Rhodes
Head Of Asset Management

Mark Halls
Head of Revenues and Benefits

Steve O’Connor
Assistant Director Digital and IT 

Madeleine Neill
Head of Transformation

John Smyth
Head of Financial Operations and

 Resident Support

Neisha Porter
Head of Organisational Development 

Dawn Matthews
Head of HR Shared and Traded Services

Andrew Kelly
Corporate Head of Digital Delivery

David Grasty
Corporate Head of Digital Transformation

Paula McCollin
Data and Systems Manager

Lydia Stanley
Health and Safety Manager

Nick Weaver (interim)
Head of Pensions (Administration)

Amisha Patel
Head of Commercial and Procurement

Alexa Coates
Head of Committee and Management Support

Tim Martin
Assistant Director Law & Governance 

(Monitoring Officer)

Simon Miller
Head of Facilities Management

Tom Bates
Head of Digital Delivery

Rhian Allen
Data Protection Officer
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Tim Martin - Assistant Director Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) - tim.martin@sutton.gov.uk
Emily Nice - Assistant Director of HR and OD - emily.nice@sutton.gov.uk 

Spencer Palmer - Strategic Director of Environment, Housing and Regeneration - spencer.palmer@sutton.gov.uk 
Simon Latham, - Assistant Director of Housing and Regeneration -simon.latham@sutton.gov.uk  
Sarah Rye - Assistant Director of Highways, Transport, and Regulatory Services - sarah.rye@kingston.gov.uk 
Jennifer Sibley - Assistant Director of Environment - jennifer.sibley@sutton.gov.uk
Andy Webber - Head of Development Management and Strategic Planning - andy.webber@sutton.gov.uk 
Victoria Jeffery -Head of Climate Action and Sustainability - victoria.jeffery@sutton.gov.uk

Nick Ireland- Strategic Director of People Services - nick.ireland@sutton.gov.uk
Jonathan Williams -Director Children's Services- jonathan.williams@sutton.gov.uk 
Tendai Dooley - Assistant Director Children’s Services and Safeguarding - tendai.dooley@sutton.gov.uk
Sandra Howard- Assistant Director Adult Social Care - sandra.howard@sutton.gov.uk
Kieran Holliday - Strategic Lead Education- kieran.holliday@sutton.gov.uk 
Jack Cutler - Head of Pupil Based Commissioning - jack.cutler@sutton.gov.uk

Carolyn Dwyer - Strategic Director of Development, Growth and Regeneration - carolyn.dwyer@sutton.gov.uk
Amanda Cherrington - Head of Economic Renewal and Regeneration - amanda.cherrington@sutton.gov.uk

Martha Matheou - Head of Electoral Services - martha.matheou@sutton.gov.uk
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